

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 35715/2018

UMESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR
 Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted to the learned
counsel for the Petitioners to file proof of surrender of
petitioner nos. 1 & 2 .

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR