

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).832/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in CRLRP No. 794/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

UMESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR

Mr. Sahithya Kishna, Adv.

Mr. Pranjal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Md. Afzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on Tuesday, the 9th April, 2019.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR